Kathleen Hartnett White, ChairmarD
Larry R. Soward, Commissioner
Martin A. Hubert, Commissioner

Glenn Shankle, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

- October 13, 2006

MR. JOHN BOYKIN

OWNER

BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC

300 S MAIN

LUMBERTON, TEXAS 77657

Permit by Rule Registration Number: 70860L.003

Location/City/County: 9.113 acres in the William Slade Survey Abstract # 454
across the street from 405 West Walton., Lumberton, Hardin
County

Project Description/Unit: Trench Burner

Regulated Entity Number: RN103915633

Customer Reference Number: CN602421299

New or Existing Site: New

Affected Permit (if applicable): None

Renewal Date (if applicable): 10/13/2011

Boykin Homes and Land Sales, LLC has registered the emissions associated with a trench burner under
Title 30 Texas Administrative Code § 106.496.
For rule information see www.tceq.state.tx.us/permitting/air/nav/numerical_index.html.

The company is also reminded that these facilities may be subject to and must comply with other state and
federal air quality requirements. This registration is authorized on behalf of the TCEQ Executive
Director. If you have questions, please contact Ms. Donna Wurst at (512) 239-5258.

Anne M. Inman, P.E., Manager
General/Standard/Rule (GSR) Permit Section
Air Permits Division

RECEIVED
NOV 2 7 2006

cc:  Air Section Manager, Region 10 - Beaumont
TCEQ
CENTRAL FILEROOM

Project Number: 124899

P.O. Box 13087 + Austin, Texas 78711-3087 + 512/239-1000 ¢ Internet address:
printed on recycled paper using soy-based ink




QR PERMIT BY RULE TECHNICAL REQV

Registration No.:  70860L003 Project No.: 124899 APD Reviewer: Ms. Donna Wurst

Company Name: Boykin Homes and Land Facility Name: Air Curtain Incinerator PBR Claimed:  106.496
Sales, LLC

General Rules Check: ' Yes  No Describe
Is each PBR s 25/250 tpy? X
Are PBR sitewide emissions > 25/250 tpy? (PN)

Are there permit limits on using PBRs at site?

Is PSD/Nonattainment netting required?

Is FCAA §112g review required? (10/25 tpy)

Do NSPS/NESHAPS/MACT Standards apply?

Does NOx Cap and Trade apply to this PBR?

Is the facility in compliance with all other applicable rules and regulations? X
Was appropriatc fee received? X $100.00 — TCEQ Voucher# 16598
Is this facility located at a Title V major site? X

T

Mo X MK KX

Overall Site / Unit Description: This registration request is for the construction of an air curtain incinerator located at the 9.113 acres in the William Slade Survey
Abstract #454, across the street from 405 West Walton in Lumberton, Hardin County.

This permit by rule will serve as their initial registration under the amended rule. The company submitted a 106.4 checklist and a 106.496 checklist demonstrating
compliance with the rules.

Communication Log:

Date Time Name/Company Subject of Communication

09/28/2006 1:42 PM Ms. Gayle Floyd / Secretary Reviewer contacted applicant’s secretary to request a 106.4 checklist
Boykin Homes and Land Sales, LLC and a 106.496 checklist to expedite the process.

09/28/2006 3:00 PM Receptionist (Julie) Applicant’s receptionist called reviewer to state that assistance
Boykin Homes and Land Sales, LLC would be needed in filling out the 106.4 and 106.496 checklists.

Reviewer suggested calling Small Business Assistance.
10/02/2006 1030 AM & Ms. Gayle Floyd / Secretary Applicant’s secretary faxed reviewer the requested 106.4 and
3:30 PM Boykin Homes and Land Sales, LLC 106.496 checklists.

10/09/2006 2:30 PM Ms. Gayle Floyd / Secretary Reviewer contacted applicant’s secretary to ask for clarification on

Boykin Homes and Land Sales, LLC the depth of the trench. The checklist states ‘no less than 6 feet

deep’ but the rule states ‘no less than 10 feet deep’. It was requested
that the reviewer speak to Mr. John Boykin (owner/applicant).

10/09/2006 2:35PM Mr. John Boykin / Owner Reviewer contacted applicant for clarification on the depth of the
trench. The checklist states ‘no less than 6 feet deep’ but the rule
states ‘no less than 10 feet deep’. Mr. Boykin stated that the trench
will be 12 feet deep.

10/10/2006 3:00 PM Mr. John Boykin / Owner Reviewer contacted applicant to inquire about the length of the
trench. It was indicated on the 106.496 checklist that the trench will
exceed the length of the air manifold fan system. Applicant stated
that the trench will not exceed the length of the air manifold system.

Distance Limitations (if applicable):

Yes No  Description/Outcome Date Reviewed by
Site Review/Distance Limits X Region 10 recommended proceeding with the 10/02/2006 Mr. John Cotton &
registration. There will be a moderate nuisance/odor Mr. Doug Dusang
potential and a low hazard potential.
PBR Distance Limits Met? Company stated nearest off-site receptor is 301 feet. 10/09/2006 Ms. Donna Wurst
Compliance History: - Yes No
Does this registration require a 30 TAC 60 review? X
In accordance with 30 TAC Chapter 60, a compliance history report was reviewed on: 10/09/2006
The compliance period was from 08/31/2006 to (9/01/2001
Site rating & classification? 12 — Average Company rating & classification? 12 - Average
If site was Poor, what action(s) occurred as a result? (i.e. changes to permit, reduced renewal period, etc.) N/A
If the rating is 40<RATING<45, what was the outcome, if any, based on the findings in the formal report? N/A
Is the permit recommended to be denied on the basis of compliance history or rating? N/A
Has the permit changed on the basis of the compliance history or rating? No




Ql PERMIT BY RULE TECHNICAL REVQ’

Registration No.:  70860L003 Project No.: 124899 APD Reviewer: Ms. Donna Wurst
Company Name: Boykin Homes and Land Facility Name: Air Curtain Incinerator PBR Claimed:  106.496
Sales, LLC
Review Summary: Yes No  Ifno, describe
Are all general and specific applicable rule conditions satisfied? X
Accept Claim for Registration? X
TS T ™ 1 TTECHNICALREVIEWER - | - - PEERREVIEWER . |~ . FINALREVIEWER
SIGNATURE:

PRI

PRINTED NAME: Ms. Donna Wurst . Dennis Chanmugam Mr. Howard Uhal
DATE: October 11, 2006 October 12, 2006 10/13/2006
" BASIS OFPROJECT POINTS ~.: .. | "POINTS :

Base Points:  PBR 106.496 0.50
Project Complexity Description and Points:
Compliance History 0.25
Communication 0.50
Technical Reviewer Project Points Assessment: 1.25
Final Reviewer Project Points Confirmation: 1.25




Interim New Source Review gnitting IMS O Page 1 of 2

10/13/2006 -------------- NSR PERMITS IMS- PROJECT RECORD
PROJECT#: 124899 PERMIT#: 70860L003 STATUS: P pISP CODE: V"'N;
. 2
RECEIVED: 09/21/2006  PROJTYPE: XRVW RENEWAL: ] \-
. . PROJ-ISEUED TE:
FEE DATE: FEE AMT: § 100. wlB (2o — =\ .\ 9 v&
STDX,PBR#,STDP: 0496 CFiocic NUMBER: VOUCHER
PROJECT NAME: TRENCH BURNER
" GROUP: PAR
PARI_2 : OYLER, TONI
GROUP: ART
TECHENGR : WURST, DONNA
ADMIN REVIEW
A-PARRECEIVED:  09/21/2006 A - TELECONS : 09/22/6006
A - ADMIN DEF CYCLE : 09/22/2006 09/22/2006
A - CN/RN REQ FROM A - CN/RN REC FROM A - PAK TRANSFER TC ,
AIRANOEY 09/2212006 g A RN BEE T 0972312006 s b 09/26/2066

A - SITE REVIEW RFC - 09/27/2006

ISSUED TO: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC
COMPANY NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC
CUSTOMER REGISTRY ID: CN602421299
PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION

CONTACT TYPE: TECHNICAL CONTACT \
NAME: MS GAYLE FLOYD

EMPLOYER NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES\LLC
PHONE: 409-753-2333 ext

STREET: 300 S MAIN

CONTACT TYPE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
NAME: MR JOHN BOYKIN JR

EMPLOYER NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC

TJTLE: SECRETARY

X:409-755-2886 ext
ITY/STATE,ZIP: LUMBERTON, TX, 77657-

ITLE: OWNER

PHONE: 409-755-2333 ext : FAX: 409-755-2886 ext
STREET: 300 S MAIN CITY/STATE,ZIP: LUMBERTON, TX , 77657-
PROJECT INFORMATION

UNIT: TRENCH BURNER
REG ENTITY ID:

SIC: 1521 REGION: 10  ACCOUNT: RN103915633
SITE NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES
COUNTY: HARDIN CAPUNITS: UNITTYPE:

CAPACITY: CITY: LUMBERTON

LOCATION: 9.113 ACRES IN THE WILLIAM SLADE
SURVEY ABSTRACT # 454 ACROSS THE STREET FROM
405 WEST WALTON.

http://ntcfprd/nsrpims/project/index.cfm?fuseaction=printproject&proj_num=124899&for... 10/13/2006




Interim New Source Review Permitting IMS Page 2 of 2

PUBLIC NOTICE
PUBLIC NOTICE REQUIRED?: N PN1 ALT LANGUAGE: NO PN2 ALT LANGUAGE: NO

EMISSION
RATES

[TONS/YR REDUCTION|[NOX]|co|[vocipm|is02||OTHER|TOTAL]

PROJECT NOTES
ADMINISTRATIVE: REGISTERING BECAUSE THEY WERE UNDER PENALTY.

TECHNICAL ACTIVITY HISTORY

TR - ENGINEER SUP - RECEIVED

RECEIVE 09/27/2006 IVED 492712006
‘ o FROM PAR :
| TR - DEFICIENCY )
e, 09/28/2606 10/02/2006
TR - INITIAL TR - SITE IT{‘I‘S"T%(}){“;P
REVIEW 09/29/200¢ REVIEW RFC  10/03/2005 VI 16/09/2006
™ . A
COMPLETE : REPLY : A
TR - FINAL PKG -
TR - PEER 10/11/2006 10/12/2006 TO TEAM 10/12/2006 TR -PROJECL /13006
REVIEW : , TO ADMIN :
LEADER :
PROJECT ATTRIBUTES
PORTABLE : T
PROJECT LINK

PROJECTS/PERMITS YOIDANCE

http://ntcfprd/nsrpims/project/index.cfm?fuseaction=printproject&proj_num=124899&for... 10/13/2006




\\:

FQX TRANSC%\/IITTAL

IDATE: October 13, 2006

TO: Name
Organization
FAX Number
FROM:

Name

Division/Region
~ Telephone

FAX Number

NUMBER OF PAGES (including this cover sheet): 3

Mr. John Boykin, Jr.

Boykin Homes and Land Sales, LLC

(409) 755-2886

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Anne M. Inman, Manager

General/Standard/Rule Permits Section, Air Permits Division

512-239-1264

512-239-5698

Attached you will find a copy of your 30 TAC § 106.496 trench burner registration.

A copy is also being faxed to the following as marked:
{1 Name indicates a fax copy was sent to the appropriate program

JRegion 1 — Amarillo
[JRegion 2 - Lubbock
[JRegion 3 - Abilene
[JRegion 4 - Dallas/Ft.Worth
Region 5 - Tyler

[ORegion 6 - El Paso
[JRegion 7 - Midland
[JRegion 8 - San Angelo

TCEQ Regional Offices

806-358-9545
806-796-7107
915-692-5869
817-588-5702
903-595-1562
915-834-4940
432-570-4795
325-658-5431

[JRegion 9 - Waco

XRegion 10 - Beaumont
[DRegion 11 - Austin
[Region 12 - Houston
[DRegion 13 - San Antonio
[ORegion 14 - Corpus Christi
[JRegion 15 - Harlingen
(DRegion 16 - Laredo

Local Air Pollution Control Programs

254-772-9241
409-892-2119
512-339-3795
713-767-3799
210-545-4329
361-825-3101
956-412-5059
956-791-6716

[City of Austin 512-974-6385 [City of Irving 972-721-3634
[DBrazoria County 879-489-0324 [JCity of Lewisville 972-219-3412
[ICity of Carrollton 972-466-3175 [JCity of Nacogdoches 409-560-5137
[City of Dallas 214-948-4412 {JCity of Richardson 972-644-2618
QEl Paso, City/Co 915-543-3655 [1Travis County 512-976-2030
[iCity of Farmers Branch 972-241-6305 QOCity of San Antonio 210-207-8039
[ City of Ft Worth 817-871-5464 [ City of Sugar Land 281-275-2771
[DGalveston County 409-938-2321 [JCity of Webster 281-332-5834
(JHarris County 713-475-8906 [ Wichita Falls City/Co no fax listed
[ City of Houston 713-640-4343 [JCity of Longview 903-234-8919

Reg Entity No.: RN103915633 Assoc Permit Nos. | None Date Received | 09/21/2006

Primary Contact Ms. Gayle Floyd Phone No. (409) 755-2333 Fax No. (409) 755-2886
Secretary

Account No.: None




O —O

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 18/16/2096 18:80
NAME : TCE@ APD

FAX i B12-239-6626
TEL

SER. # : PBBM5J283436

DATE, TIME 16/16 ©9:59
FaX NO. /NAME 914997552886
DURATION 88:08: 28
PAGE (S> a2
RESULT oK
MODE STANDARD

ECM

FAX TRANSMITTAL

DATE: October 13, 2006 ' . NUMBER OF PAGES (incliding this cover shect): 3
TO: Name Mr. John Boykin, Jr.
Organization Boykin Homes and Land Sales, LLC
FAX Number (409) 755-2886

FROM: TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Name Anne M. Inman, Manager .

Diviston/Region General/Standard/Rule Permits Section, Air Permits Division

. Telephone T 512-239-1264

FAX Number 512-239-5698

Attached you will find a copy of your 30 TAC § 106.496 trench burner registration.

A copy is also being faxed to the following as marked:
Eiailindicates a fax copy was sent to the appropriate program

TCEO Regional Offices

[IRegion 1 = Amarillo 806-358-9545 D Region 9 - Waco 254-772-924]
[JRegion 2 - Lubbock 806-796-7107 ZKRegion 10 - Beaumont 409-892-2119
DRegion 3 - Abilene 915-692-5869 CDRegion 11 - Austin 512-339-3795
IRegion 4 - Dallas/Ft. Worth 817-588-5702 QRegion 12 - Houston 713-767-3799
[JRegion 5 - Tyler 903-595-1562 CRegion 13 - San Antonio 210-545-4329
[DRegion 6 - El Paso 915-834-4940 JRegion 14 - Corpus Christi 361-325-3101
[IRegion 7 - Midland 432-570-4795 [Region 15 - Harlingen 956-412-5059

[JRegion 8 - San Angelo 325-658-5431 [1Region 16 - Laredo . 956-791-6716

Local Air Pollution Control Programs




a
NS

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 18/16/2006 19:01
NAME : TCEQ APD

FAX  : 512-239-6626
TEL

SER.# : #BPOM5I2B83436

DATE, TIME
FAX NO./NAME
DURATION
PAGE(S)
RESULT

MODE

18/16 1@:01
914898922119
00:08: 42

a2

oK
STANDARD
ECM

TO:

FROM:

NNIDATE: October 13, 2006

_ Telephone

DRegion 1. — Amarillo
[JRegion 2 - Lubbock
[JRegion 3 - Abilene
IRegion 4 - Dallas/Ft. Worth
[JRegion 5 - Tyler

[ORegion 6 - El Paso
(}Region 7 - Midland
JRegion 8 - San Angelo

FAX TRANSMITTAL

NUMBER OF PAGES (incliding this cover sheet): 3

Name Mr. John Boykin, Jr.
Organization Boykin Homes and Land Sales, LLC
FAX Number (409) 755-2886

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Name Aune M. Inman, Manager |

Division/Region  General/Standard/Rule Permits Section, Air Permits Division

312-239-1264

FAX Number 512-239-5698

Attached you will find a copy of your 30 TAC § 106.496 trench burner registration.

Aco y is also being faxed to the following as marked:
mgq%ndicates 2 fax copy was sent to the appropriate program

. TCEQ Regional Offices

806-358-9545
806-796-7107
915-692-5869
817-588-5702
903-395-1562
915-834-4940
432-570-4795
325-658-5431

CIRegion 9 - Waco

ﬁRegion 10 - Beaumont
DRegion 11 - Austin
fRcgion 12 - Houston
(DRegion 13 - San Antonio
[IRegion 14 - Corpus Christi
[ARegion 15 - Harlingen
[DRegion 16 - Laredo

Local Air Pollution Control Programs

254-772-9241
409-892-2119
512-339-3795
713-767-3799
210-545-4329
361-825-3101
956-412-5059
956-791-6716




Interim New Source Review Permitting IMS

@

Page 1 of 2

09/27/2006 ~—nmmcemme NSR PERMITS IMS- PROJECT RECORD

PROJECT#: 124899 PERMIT#: 708601003 STATUS: P DISP CODE:
RECEIVED: 09/21/2006 PROJTYPE: XRVW RENEWAL:

FEE DATE: FEE AMT: $ 100 PROJ-ISSUE DATE:

STDX,PBR#,STDP: 0496 CHECK NUMBER: VOUCHER 16598

PROJECT NAME: TRENCH BURNER

GROUP: PAR

PARI_2: OYLER, TONI

GROUP: ART

TECHENGR : WURST, DONNA

ADMIN REVIEW

A - PAR RECEIVED : 0972172006 A - TELECONS : 09/22/2006

A - ADMIN DEF CYCLE : 09/22/2006  09/22/2006

A - CN/RN REQ FROM A - CN/RN REC FROM .
CENTRAL REG : 097222006 CENTRAL REG: 09/25/2006 A - PAR TRANSFER TOAPD:  09/26/2006
A -SITE REVIEW RFC : 09/27/2006

[SSUED TO: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC

COMPANY NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC

CUSTOMER REGISTRY ID: CN602421299

PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION

CONTACT TYPE: TECHNICAL CONTACT

NAME: MS GAYLE FLOYD TITLE: SECRETARY

EMPLOYER NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC

PHONE: 409-755-2333 ext FAX: 409-755-2886 ext

STREET: 300 S MAIN CITY/STATE,ZIP: LUMBERTON, TX , 77657-
CONTACT TYPE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL

NAME: MR JOHN BOYKIN JR TITLE: OWNER

EMPLOYER NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC

PHONE: 409-755-2333 ext FAX: 409-755-2886 ext

STREET: 300 S MAIN CITY/STATE,ZIP: LUMBERTON, TX , 77657-
PROJECT INFORMATION

UNIT: TRENCH BURNER

SIC: 1521 REGION: 10 ACCOUNT: REG ENTITY ID: RN103915633
SITE NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES

COUNTY: HARDIN CAPUNITS: UNITTYPE:

CAPACITY: CITY: LUMBERTON

LOCATION: 9.113 ACRES IN THE WILLIAM SLADE SURVEY ABSTRACT

#454 ACROSS THE STREET FROM 405 WEST WALTON.

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE REQUIRED?: N PNI ALT LANGUAGE: NO PN2 ALT LANGUAGE: NO
EMISSION

RATES

||TONS/YR REDUCT10N||Nox||voc||soz|[0THER||T0TAL|l

PROJECT NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE: REGISTERING BECAUSE THEY WERE UNDER PENALTY.
http://ntcfprd/nsrpims/project/index.cfm?fuseaction=printproject&proj_num=124899&for... 9/27/2006




Interim New Source Review Permitting IMS

TECHNICAL ACTIVITY HISTORY

TR - PROJECTTO TR - FINAL PKG TO
ADMIN : TEAM LEADER :
TR - DEFICIENCY

CYCLE:

TR - PEER REVIEW :

TR - COMP HISTORY
REVIEW CMPLT :

TR - ENGINEER

TR - SITE REVIEW
RFCREPLY :

—

-

09/27/2006

RECEIVE PROJECT S

Page 2 of 2

TR - INITIAL REVIEW
COMPLETE :

SUP - RECEIVED

FROM PAR : 09/27/2006

PROJECT ATTRIBUTES
PORTABLE: T

PROJECT LINK

PROJECTS/PERMITS VOIDANCE

http://mtcfprd/nsrpims/project/index.cfm?fuseaction=printproject&proj_num=124899&for...  9/27/2006



0CT-03-2006 TUE 09:29 AM TNRCC REGION 10 FAX NO. 408 892 2119 P. 01

O

e w
n-lnunumu' _— ; o .
F | FAX TRANSMITTAL
K@ DATE (0-3- 2008 NUMBER OF PAGES (including this cover sheot): | 3

{

TCE Q To; Name CINDY SWOR
Organizalion TCEQ ART

Pralcabng Teaa FAX Number (512) 239-5698

b2 Restiadangy sl
Maregnhing Folihon

FROM:  TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Name Johw  Cottov
Division/Region FIELD OPERATIONS/REGION 10 - BEAUMONT
Telophanz Number  (409) 898-3838

FAX Number {409) 892-2119
NOTES:
NERRECORD # PERMIT # NAME QF COMPANY
| 21899 T08goLo03  Boywls Himes f Lawd Smss
ACCOUNT #
N/A

RN_ 103915633 . _ . CN_g0242]2449




0CT-03-2006 TUE 09:29 AM TNRCC REGION 10

LA

FAX NO. 46892 2119

P. 02

RPN L

Permit By Rule
Request for Comments - Site Review
TCEQ New Source Review Program

REGIONAL OUFICKES:

Aty

respongible for the REC reply.

‘This notice is being sent to all programs with jurisdiction over the proposed site as noted
helow, Please return comments ASAP, but wo later than the comments deacline which is 10 days fron the submittal
date. Peimit by rule disposition will procecd afler comments are received, If a local program has assumed the
tespousthility of responding to this notice, you must respond to this notice informing Air Perniits Division of who is

RPEERSIVOPTI

LOCAL PROGRAMS: -
site review witl the TCLQ Regional Office,

This Request for Commient is being sent to all applicable local programs. Please coordinate

To Reglos 10 City: T.umberton Counly: Hardin
Date Request Submilted: 9/27/2006
Comments dendline is 10 ealendar days from the date request submilted. 10~b—0(,

Date Applieation Received by Air Permits Initial Review Team: September 21, 2006

EXEMI"TTON TYPE

Perwit Ly Ruole No. 106.0496

Division: APD General/Siandard Rule Permit

['erinit No.: 708601003

TCEQ Account No.:

.

Regulated Entity No.: RN103915633

"

Customer No.: CN602421299

- var

Company Name: Baykin Homes and Land Sales LI.C

A e =

Site Nsme: Boykin ITonwes and Land
Sales

City: Lumberton

County: Hardin

Location: 9.113 acres in the William Slade Survey Abstract # 454 across the street from 405 West Walton.

ARon b foe bk o

Unit Nawe: Trench Bumer

Plant Contaets Gayle Floyd

Phane: (409) 755-2333

PRERY

focal Program: Yes No Local Progranis:

Projeet Nn.x 124899

(Ms lmck ln lhc Air I'cnmis [nitial Review Tcam \R

To! Kummanue] Ukandu - Reg 12 - K-Mail;

HRT

eukandu

Phone; (713) 767-3699

TFax: (713) 767-3524

me cmmmere Araua

Ta: Raymowd Lay - Reg 14 - CCRT

[-Mail: clay

Phone: (361) 825-3426

Fax: (361)825-3437

To: Sikney Wheeler - Reg 13- SRT | E-Mail: swheeler Phone: (210)403-4078 | Fax: (210) 403-4085
,\i To: Cindy Swor - ART lE-Mail; _¢swor Phone: (312) 239-2103 | Fax: (512) 239-5698




0CT-03-2006 TUE 09:29 AM TNRCC REGION 10 FAX NO, 409 892 2119 P. 03
r O

I'rans Regiop: 10 County: IHardin City: Lumbcerion

Comments Deadline: Date RFC Received:

e T TN

Company Name' Boykm tHomes And Land Sales Lie

vy vy 8 e g7

TCEQ Account Number;

Permit No.: 7080601003 Project No, 124899

Copy of Regis{ration Received by Your Office: lﬂ’ﬁzs Q No Date Received:

({f not received, pile use ¢ mllartzompany representative listed above for copy) /{;W;)f 74q,100 ¢
Site Yisit? @Yes Q No Date of Investigation: Geh A A00¢.
.lll"'(.‘."stigaiur'ﬁ Name (Please Print)s «jo Heo Catrem) / \)ou c‘ \)U SGn) q
()rgn:xizniio_rvlig‘&:.M‘) - /'\\n._ - ' Phone:  Lp9 - n 184 -%¢ 5(‘/

Tf no site visit by Region staff for this R¥C:

Review of stte done by aficrnate means or County / Cily on by:

Sl it I\'l"ORMA'l 10N

. v———

Nuisance/Qdor Poientin: ___ Low - Moderate ___ High

—— b -

Hazard Potential; Z(_ Low ,_, Moderate ___ tligh

on ke as = - .

Area to be Cleared: (ads oBe /‘\ﬁ O A

Type of Material to be [andled; L./ﬁ w6y (’f‘l\,c,_mm « e gﬂ 'S
]
Surrosnding Land Use: 17 LS \erainar . 21y (OB

School witliin 3000 fear? :}j{.Nn __Yes Name;

Distance to Nearest Of-Property Receptor: Nes o mve. (OO \-’:,Z(. .
L

Receptor I'ype: hchnol ,\J\mdunce Other

Desceribe area sunoumlmg nearest reeeptor: { ( SV EMTIAL

Distance hom unit {0 nearest propetty line: o »;»
propeily AT vesg
. W \.n .t /\"-‘\ SN A "“"* A Voled o dN G 'L/\““-\- J\ k. 2.3 s,
SUOK REVERW: s U} At b o e i, 2 et ey ey } o0 ,M‘f

t Ny N U =
In Tight of the proxmuly of sensitive receplors and the surrounding land‘use please discuss any conc«.m.s you have

concerning a lacility of lllN I._Y]u. focating at the proposed sile,

RECOMMENDED ACTION: “[os peapai-y

Proceed with Alr Perniils Division Review Yes 0O No

Deny for following rensons:

Investigator Signature/Date: é&d?'\*v\.; @m 00_1- 2 2006

o

7
Seclion Manager Signature/Date: U lC& gCU.L('O C‘Q\QJL.__H- \O { R0OG
A

Dute Cotmments Retnrned 10 At Pennits Division: Sy "% 2000,

ook, 2, 0000

sel f




Oct 02 06 10:32a JOHN BOYKIN 409-755-2886 p.1

O O

BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES, LLC
300 SOUTH MAIN
LUMBERTON, TX 77657
PHONE :(409)755-2333 FAX (409)755-2886
EMAIL: STONEGATE2333@MSN.COM

SEND T0: /VQE@\
arrention Donad \Nu sV

FAX #: 5 \9"' }?)O\ -5 qu
DATE: 1D-2 -D
FROM: (ol Wl L,Q |

N O
PHONE #:
NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS ONIE: 5
COMMENTS: ‘

O 0 facdk oot %ﬁ.\\mbdmo o/omw&

P
NG

—




Oct 02 06 10:32a JOHN BOYKIN

O

Air Curtain Incinerators Ai
Title 30 Texas Ad

Electronic Submiital - Complete this document and at.lach to
Hard-Copy Submiltal - Print and complete the following che

Check the most appropriate answer and include any additional i

409-755—2886 p.2

O

Permits by Rule (PBR) Checklist
istrative Code §106.496

ail along with P1-7 submittal.
fist and attach to PI-7 submittal.

formation in the spaces provided. §f additional space is necded,

please include an extra page and reference the question number] The PBR forms, tables, checklists, and guidance documents are

available from the TCEQ, Air Permits Division Web site at:

This PBR (§106.496) requires registration with the commission's Office of Penmitting, Remediation, and Registration in Austin before
construction begins. Registration of the facilily can be performad by completinga L cim 1'f =, entitled, “Registration for Permits by

Rule” or, Form PL7-CERL entitled, “Cerlification and Regi
registration form.

Definitions:
Air curtain incinerator (AC1): An incinerator that operates by 1¢
which combustion occurs. Incinerators of this type can be co
floor.

. Waood or wood products that have been cut or
lumber does not include wood products that have been painted,
copper arscnale, peatachlorophenol, ot creosote.

ation for Permits by Rule” This checklist should accompany the

fully projecting a curtain of air across an open chamber or pit in
cted above or below ground and with or without refractory walls or

ed and includes wet, air-dried, and kiln-dried wood products. Clean
pigment-stained, or pressure-treated by compounds such as chromate,

Emergency cleanup: The removal and disposal of wasted resu
{hat are necessary fo protect public health and safety.
Langd-clearing: The removal of trees, brush, and other vegelati
Municipa] solid waste sites: Landfills that may burn der-site or
director under of this title (relaling to Permit Required).

ofic ial i al sites: Locations at which on-site gen
may be burned. These industrial sites must be noncommercial,
on-site generated waste that resslt from the processing or
generated waste for disposal or destruction.
Sile: One or more contiguous of adjacent properties that are im
control.

g from events such as high winds, fioods, and other events of nature

matter from agriculture, forest management, or land development.
fi-site gencrated waste as specifically anthorized by the executive

waste resulting from the processing or mmilhcturing of products
limited ¥ of this litle (relating to Permit Required), and bumn only
ing of products, and do not include sites that accept off-site

common control of the same person, or persons mider common

Incinerafor with a Title V Air Operating Permit 1w
ol “Sparnbieedd of Feoformaoe of NSEST Sebpon g

I I (AT LR AW N AN T LT i

APCAN M POT IS wir vy sy il

The Site Operating Permit Techinical Review Faqf
accessed at web address:

shret.hunl

DI WWWL St A AN N LT g, air g sdes, foeflerad ndi ¢ clip. i

RN R AL ARG U Dy A AN peiprn g, e e

hitpa s wwLfeeratate i prymitiing i titley b

If you checked Portable, please answer the following questions.

CHECK THE MOST APPROPRIATE ANSWERS AND FILL IN THE BLANKS
() Subtitle of Rule Section Name
Rule Questions/Description . Information Answers
@ What type of unit you are registering? (Choose ong.) 13t Portable {)3)@)&_’_,
if you checked Permanent, you must register Iheo:f; Curtain 0~ Permanent

ler 100 ¢ PR Vert
. at web address:

erpei ity vhiml

Sheet can be

dessap wdp et

X1

from land clearing? .

Is the ACI used only for the buming of trees, clean lumber, and brush

yd
¥ vES I NO

Will the material to be burned coine from land-cl
maintenance, emergency clean-up operations, no

(bX2)

industrial sites, and mmicipa! sofid waste sites?

i

ring, right-of-way

mmetcial

W vES 0 NO
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p.3

‘Operatlonal Limits - -

XD | receptor?

Wiatis the distance of the facility Yot s nearcst oft-property

-/
201 A

(©2XA)

What are the total hours of operationin a rolling 12-m0

ith period?

Q00 weyr

©X2)(B) Will the portable AC1

be temporesily located at a site ahd operate up
to 180 consecutive calendar days or 600 hours, whicheyer occurs first,
and removed from the site after ceasing operation?

l%&s 0 NO

Daily Operation

(©X3)N)

sunrise?

Will the daily burning coimmence no earlier than one lTur afler

\B/YES 0 NO

(©3XB)

one hour before sunset?

Will the daily burning be completed on the same day,

later than

v[ot
At the end of the burn, embers shail not be flaming or ymoking, and
o additional fiel shall be added to the ACL.

E/YESU NO

i i to th
(©)EXC) Will material added to the

AC1 be betow the air curtaif?

Ve T Mo

Will an operator remain

(©)3XD)

with the ACL at el} times it is

bperating?

pad
T vis U NO

(cX3)(E)

enough material
trench does not

Will the ACI blower remain on until the end of daily

is consumed so that any remaining m
Mlame or cause smoke that exceeds the
this section when the blower is turned oll?

ming or until
terial in the
requirements of

E/YESU NO

Will material not being
burned al a later date be
box?

©X3EXF)

warked and material being std ckpifed lo be
kept at least 75 feet from the

grench or fire

ln/fes 0 NO

Visible Emissions

(XA in-plant roads associated with the

Will visible emissions from the ACI, stockpiles, wo

facility leave the
riod exceeding 30 seconds in any six-minute period as determined

by United States Environmental Protection Agency

areas, and any
ry lor a

t Method 227

YES §/1~10

Will best management practices be used

lo ensure that the ACI blower

(©XNDB) |3 operated in a manner to minimize smoke and ash ming YES [| NO
airborne? ..
Emissions from Products of Combustion /
©X5) Wil 1he facifity be aperated in compliance with this Lection of @ YES U NO
emissions from products of combustion? 0 N/A
Compliance
(©X6) Will additional material be added to the ACt? g YES ¥ NO
N/A
Trench Burning
e
(@ Does this facility use a trench and air manifold fan system? A_F YES U NO
- 0 WA
AL all times, will the trench be less than 12 feel widd, 35 feet long, and YES U N
@1y no less than‘ﬁigeet deep? 0 WA g No
@) Does the length of the trench exceed the fength of the air manifold fan YES ¥ NO
system? o A
@)3) Will the walls of the trench be maintained such that they remain YES U NO
sufficiently vertical to maintain the zir curtain? 0 WA
()4 Will any ash lcft i the trench be completely coverell with 28 YES 0 NO
incombustible material and soil? 0 WA
Firebox Burning
© Docs the facility use an above-ground firebox and dir manifold fan § yes U wNO
syslem? ~NH\
@D Are the mterior dimensions of the firebox greater than B feet wide, 35 < _ YES U NO
feet tong, and no less than 6 feet deep?
_ g P . RNA
©X2) Will the walts of the firebox be maimtained such tht they remain U YES U NO
sufficiently vertical to maintain the air curtain? T R

T
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{ " | 1s the fength of the air blower mai; equal to the length ol the O . My/\
l (€X3) | firebox burning area? ) Y
U se Wil the Firebox be equipped with refractory walls and '&bove_-ﬁm air _ 0 YES 4]
XD supply and will it operate no more than 750 hours in anjy rolling 12- JEMA
| " Y month period?
‘ Ash Processing
Will all ash that is generated, as 2 result of the ACH opgration, be ,ﬂ/
(1) handled in accordance with the requirements of this s ion? 41 YES 0 NO
| - - - - -
; Will all ash that is generated be removed during burnit|g s necessary
| (HOXA) (o maintain efficient combustion? r’ YES 0 NO
1XB Will the ash be removed in such a way that ash dust is minimized -
(D(XB) during bandling? vES 0 NO
Wil ash be completely extinguished (not smoldering) before being
(XX disposed of or replaced in contact with combustible mpterial, and
stored so no fite hazard is created? vES 0 NO
oy | Will alt ash that is generated, as a result of the ACt oliration, be M/
(X2)  {pandled in accordance with the requircinents of this sdction? YES 0 NO
(KA Wiil ash be disposed of by being buried on-site in the ACI trench, be
(HEXA) deed recorded, and a copy of the document provided {p the executive o
divector as required by 10 1 AC R 3WLT (relating lo Deed & YES 0 NO
Recordation)? NFA
Will ash be disposed of by sending it to a Type 1 landfill and be
(DEXB) containerized with no hot coals? ﬂ/;’ES 0 NO
0 NA
(KO If ash is being disposed of by beneficial use, has it been determined to

be acceptabie by the executive director? {§ YES O NO

ﬂ'; N/A

N

If “NO,” please call the TCEQ Air Permits Division,
General/Standard/Permits by Rule (GSR) Section at J 12-239-1250.

Other Applicable Rules and Reguaiations

©0) For a permanent ACI, is the unit used for Commercial and Indusitial O YES U NO
& Solid Waste Incineration? :

If “YES,” commercial and indusirial solid wasie incipteraiors must
address the applicability of 40 CFR Part 60, Subpar CCCC,
Standards of Performance for Commercial and Industrial Solid Waste
Incineration Units for Which Caonssruction Is Compmt ced gfler
November 30, 1999 or for Whiclh Modification or R ction is

Commenced on or Afler June 1, 2001 (as published in the December
1, 2000 issue of the Federal Register).

Note: Commercial and Industrial Solid Waste Incingrators must
demonstrate compliance with this federal regulation| including initial
stack sampling, opacity reading, reporting, and recqrd keeping.

If “YES," proceed to the next section.

(2X5) Nothing in this section removes the responsibility of|the owner/operator from obtaining any necessary authorization under
Chapier 308 of this title (refating to Criteria and Stahdards for the National Polhitant Discharge Elimination System).

Administrative )

) Will multiple ACls, or multiple Tocations of a single|ACH, at a given 0 YES U NO
site meet alf design requirements, operating restrictigns, and the » JA
cumulative annual hourly lititation? K

XA Is this an Initial Registration? ] 1] Y;E: d NO
If “YES," Initial Registration must be sent to the Regional Director : T
with this checklist aitached to a Core Data Form Form PIL-7,
entitled, “'Registration for Permits by Rule.”

R
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fs this a re-Registration due to o

this checklist attached to a Core Data Form and Fo.
“Registration for Permiis by Rule."”

ice of Enforcemeni?

I “YES,” re-Regisiralion must be sent to the Regional Director with

409-755-2886

O

p.5
I YES I NO
0 NA

PIL-7, entitled

MZXC)

submitted to the Regional Office and local air pollut
program?

For an emergency clean-up operation only, was the Regional
Notification Standard Permit/Permit by Rule Relocatign Form

U YES U NO

N/A
control Ry K

WE@XD)

Is this a Registration Renewal?

entitled “Registration for Permits by Rule.”

If "YES.," Registration Renewal must be sent 1o the R
with this chechlist attached to a Core Data Form and Form Pl-7,

|0 VEs HN0
0 NA
onal Director )

(WEXB)

proposed operation?

For a Relocation Notification, was the Regional Notif{cation Standard
Permit/Pesmit by Rule Relocation Form submitted to fhe Regionat
Office and tocal air poliution control program at least |14 days prior to

B Yes 0 no
0 N/A

(XD

rtle conditions listed above?

z
Will records be kept to demonstrate compliance with {be permit by #7 YES U NO

0 A

(h)(4)A)

poliution control program having jurisdiction?

of the hours of operation of the AC1 maintained at thi

Is the AC! equipped with a rm time meter and a wntgn record or log
available ot the request of persennel from the commi

YES NO
site and made

fon or any air

(h)(4)(B)

or Jocation requitements? These records must incl
return receipt demonstrating notification to the app

location for a two-year rofling period.

Will records be kept to demonstrate compliance with

office and Jocal air pollution control programs having jurisdiction, and
plot plans showing dislance limits are met. For portable facilities
once relocated to a new site, records will be maintained at a central

=~
11 operational W YES [ NO
a copy of the
riate regional

(hX4XC)

at the bum site, followed by owners or operators, a

air poliution control program having jurisdiction?

Will the copy of the PBR rule and any operating infqnions be kept

available at the request of personnel from the commigsion or any local

2
U YEs 0 NO
be nade

(hX4X(D)

Will the AC1 unit be clearly and permanently mark
regulated entity (preferred) or account identification
fan manifold or aboveground unit?

Zz
with the & YES 0 NO

umber on the

Record Keeping: In order to demonstrate compliance with the ge

the ACI, at a minimum, must meet the following requirements:

(A)

(B)

©

(D>

maintained at the site and made available at the request
program having jurisdiction. This run time record or lo

le and specific requirements for this PBR, the owner or operator of

f personnel from the commission or any air pollution control

The ACE must be equipped with a nun time meter. A wfen record or log of the hours of operation of the ACI must be

section can be readily determined.

Records must be kept to demonstrate compliance with

must be organized such that compliance with the requirements of this

i operational or location requirements of this section. These records

must inctude a copy of !hg retumn receipt demonsicating motification to the appropriate regional office and local air poliution
control programs having jurisdiction, and plot pians shdwing distance limits are met. For portable facilities, once relocated to

a new site, records must be maintaisied at a centrat lo

A copy of this section and any operating instructions
available at the request of personnel from the commissi

the fan manifold or aboveground unit.

on for a two-year rolling period.

st be kept at the burn site, followed by owners or operalors, and made
or any local air pollution control program having jurisdiction.

The ACI must be clearly and permanently marked with the regulated entity (preferred) or account identification umber on

In addition, the required record keeping in accordance with 30 TIAC § may be based upon one time calculations, monitoring devices,

data sets, or periodic calculations based upon actual production.

Recommended Calculation Method: In general, air emissions
this facility. However, in order to demonstrate compliance wi

thnates ave not required during 2 PBR-registration review for
the general requirements for PBRs, the applicant may be asked to

estimate air emissions during an investigalion. These estimates ¢an be made by compiling the required records. If sufficient records

are maintained on-site and requirements are being met, the appli
needed.

and the TCEQ will be able to establish these emission rates if

.
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BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES, LLC
300 SOUTH MAIN
LUMBERTON, TX 77657

PHONE :(409)755-2333 FAX (409)755-2886
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Texas Commission on Eavironmental Quality
Permit by Rule Applicability Checklist
Yitle 30 Texas Administrative Code § 106.4

A

Flectronic Submii(al - Only enter the P'I-7 confirmation number here ‘ l\ 5 % f'[ 63 1{’] ql if submitting elcctronically.
ard-Copy Submittal - Print and complete this checklist, SRR e st o=

>

The following checklist was developed by the 1 exas Contnission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Air Ieumits Division, to a_sz«ist applicants indetermining
whether or not a facility meeis afl of the applicable requirements. Nefore claiming a specific Permit by Rule (PIIR), a facility must first n\f:cl all ol the
requirements of Litle 30 Eevay Administrative Code§ 106.4 (301 AC § 106.4). “Requirements for Permitting by Role.” Only then can (he applicant poceed
with addressing requitements of the specific Permit by Rulc being claimed.

‘I he use of this checklist is not mandatory: however, it is the respansihility of each applicant to show how a facility heing claimex urkler a PBR mcets the
general requirements of 30°T AC § 106.4 and also the specific requirements of the PBR being claimed. 17 alt PER scquirements cannot be met, a facility will
not be allowed Lo operate under the PBR and an application for a construction permil may be required inder 30 TAC § 116.110(a).

Regictralion of a facility under a TRR con be performed by completing Foam 11-7 (Registration for Permits hy Rulc) or Laym P1-7-CLRY
(Certificalion and Registration fur Permits by Rule). The appropriate checklist should sccompany the registration form. Check the most appropriate
* answer and include any additional information in the spaces provided. If ndditional space is nceded, please include an extra page and reference the question
nuinber.  The PR forins, tables, checklists and guidance documents arc available fiom the TCEQ, Air Permits Division Web site at:

wa.teey.state.tcus/pennitting/air/ia faiv_pi.himl.

I. 30 TAC § 106.4¢a)(1) & (4): Emission limits

List emissions in tpy for each facility (add additional pages or (able if needed):
50, =), 005 "M, = 0. 34 voc=0,85 NO = 8. C€O=0,05 Other =
SO, = PM,, = YOoC = NO, ="~ co= Other =

§0,=_ PMy = voC = NO, = co= Other — 7

Townl 0,005  p.347] ©.95 0.9 0:05

® Are the SO,, PM,, VOC, or otlier air contaminant emissions claimed for each facility in this PBR submittal less thar Edwas LIno
25 tpy? )

® Are the NO, and CO emissions clainied for each facility in this PBR submiital less than 250 tpy? M\'ES DN()

[f the answer tn hoth is “Yes,” continue to the question below. If the answer to either question is "No,” a 'BR cannot he
claimed

Has any facilily at the properly had public notice and opportunity for comment under 30 TAC Section 116 for a regular DYES ENO
permit or permit renewal? (This does not include public notice for voluntary emission reduction permits, grandfathered
existing facility permits, or federal operating permils.)

If “Ves.” skip to Section 2. If "No," continue to the questions below.

11 the site has had no public notice, please answer the following:

® Are the SO, PM,,, VOC, or other emissions claimed for all facilities in this PBR submittal less than 25 tpy? YES DNO
¢ Are tlhe NO, and CO emissions claimed for all facilities in this PBR submitial less than 250 tpy? vEs [INO

if the answer 1o bath questions is "“Yes,” continue fo Section 2.
if the answer 10 either question is “No," a PBR cannot be claimed A permit will be required under Chapter 116.

2. 30°TACE 106.4(a)(2): Nonattainment check

Are he facilitics to be claimed under this PBR located in a designated ozone nonattainment county? ﬂ\'ﬁs Cno
If "Yes."” please indicaie which county by checking the appr opriate box 10 the right.
(Marginal) - Hardin, Sefferson, and Orange countics (BPA) BrA
(Moderatc) - Brazoria, Chambers, Fort Bend, Galveston, Harris, Liberty, Montgomery. and Waller counties (1/GA) %l 1GA
{Moderatc) - Collin, Dallas, Denton, EHis, Johnson, Kaufiman, Parker, Rockwall, and Tarrant counties (DF ) E]lJI’W

If " Yes, " to any of the above, continue 1o the next question. If “No,” contine to Section 3.

TCEA) - 10149 (Revised 11/05) 106.4 Checklist for Fermits by Rube Generat Requirements .
T his form for nse by facilities suhject fo air quality permit requirements and may be revised peviodically. [APDG 4299v6) Page 1 of 3
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p.3

Permit by Rule General Applicabiity Chocklist 30 TAC§ $106.4

Does this project trigger a nonatiainment review? To determine the answer, review the information below:

@ Is the project’s potential to emit (PTE) for emissions of YOC or NO, increasing by 100 tpy or more?
PIE is the maximum capacity of a stationary sovrce {0 emit any air pollutant under ils worst-case physical and
operational design unless lim ited by a permit, rule, or muode federally enforceable by a certification.

® [s the site an existing major nonattainment site and are the emissions of VOC or NO, increasing by 40 tpy or more?

If needed, attach contemporaneous netting calculations per nonattainment guidance.
Additional information can be found at:

wna.tecy.siate, \.llS/llﬂrlllillillu/Hil/l(llIllbllll.‘“!ﬂ)lllt'l‘l(‘\iL‘\\‘fl;lh'CSfllSl' tabled. iml and
nHn .lccu.slutt'.l.\.uslncrmil'linu/airllm\/:|ir does pensouce.htmi

email attachment to the following address: apdpteegp.stade. (s us

If “Yes. " to any of the ahove, the project is a major sowrce or a major modification and a PBR may not fre used.
‘4 Nonattainment Permit review must be completed to authorize this project, If “No, ” continne 1o Section 3.

I£ checklist is submitted as a hard copy, attach additional pages as needed. If checklistis submitled electronically, please

CIves Kno P
[]YESEﬂﬁo

3. 30 TAC § 106.4(a)(3): Prevention of Significant Deterioration (PSD) check

! Does this project teigger a review under PSD rules? To determine the answer, review the information below:

® Are emissions of any regulated criteria pollutant increasing by 100 tpy of any criteria poliutant at a named source?
® Arc emissions of any criteria poliutant increasing by 250 (py of any criteria pollutant at an unnamed source?

® Are emissions increasing above significance levcls at an existing major site?

PSD information can be found at:
wun.eedg.state.ty .us/peemitting/aivforms/uch sourcered icwftables/msr table.utm! and
wa wAcestale.Lusipermitting/irinav/ais does newsource.itml

if “Yes. " tg any of the ahove, a PBR may not be used. A PSD Permit review musi be completed 1o authorize the project.
if “No,” continue to Section 4.

mom
nnwn

gz
ceCco

Hazardous Air Pollutants (NESHAPs)? 1f “Yes,” which Subparts are applicable?:

email attachment (o the following address: apd d@'{cey.staletr.us

if “Yes™ 1o any of the above, please attach a discussion of how the facilities will meet any applicable standards.

4. 30 TAC § 106.4(a)(6): Federal Requirements
® Will all facilities under this PBR meet applicable requirements of Title 40 Code of Federal Regulations (40 CFR DYES SNO
Part 60, New Source Performance Standards (NSPS)? If "Yes,” which Subparts are applicable?: DN/A
e Will ali facilities under this PBR meet applicable requirements of 40 CFR Part 63, [lazardous Air Pollutants Maximum DYES DNO
Achievable Control Technology (MACT) standards? 1f“Yes,” which Subparts are applicable?: EN/;\ i
|
.

Will all facilities under this PBR meet applicable requirements of 40 CFR Part 61. National Emissions Standards fmf

If checklist is submitted as a hard copy, attach additional pages as needed. 1f checklist is submitted electronically, please

vES [ INO
N/A

5. 30 TAC § 106.4(a)(7): PBR prohibition check

Are there any air permits at the site containing conditions which prohibit or restrict the use of PBRs?

If "Yes, " PBRs may not be nsed or their use nmust meet the resirictions of the permit. A new peimit or permit amendmen
may be required. List permit number(s):

If “No," continue In Seciion 6.

L]YES &:o

TCEQ - 10149 (Revised 11/05) 106.4 Checklist for Permiis by Rule General Requircements

This form for use by facBities subject to alr guality permit reguirements and may be revised periodically. (APDG 4999v6)

Fage 20f 3



|
1

Oct 02 06 03:32p JOHN BOYKIN 409-755-2886

| O O

p.4

Permit by Rule General Applicability Checklist 30 TAC § 1064

6. 30 TAC§ 106.4(a)8): NO, Cap and Trade

2

e Is the facility located in Harris, Brazoria, Chambers, Fort Bend, Galveston, Liberly, Montgomery, or Waller County?
If “Yes,” answer the question below. If “No,” continue to Section 7.

e Will the proposed facility or group of facilitics obtain required allowances for NO, if they are subject to 30 TAC
Chapter 101, Subchapter H, Division 3 (relating to the Mass Emissions Cap and Trade Program)?

Ov Es‘%qo

Oyes[wo

u 7. Highly Reactive Valatile Organic Compounds (HRVOC) check

@ s the facility located in Harris County? If “Yes,” answer the next question. If “No,” skip to the box belaw.
® Wil the project be constructed after June 1, 20067 If “Yes, " answer the next question. If “No,” skip to the box below.
® Wil one ot more of the following HRVOC be emitted as a part of this project?

If "Yes,” complete the information below: Ib/hr by
» 1,3-butadiene

all isomers of butene (e.g., isobutene [2-methyipropene or isobutylenc])

alpha-butylenc (cthylethylene)

beta-butylene (dimethylethylene, including both cis- and trans-tsomers)

ethylene

propylene

vy ¥ ¥ v V¥

|
Haps
[Jves[Jno

® s the facility located in Brazoria, Chambers, Fort Bend, Galveston, Liberty, Mantgomery, or Waller County?
If “Yes,” answer the next question. If "No,” the checklist is complete. .

® Will the project be constructed after Junc 1, 20067

If “Yes." answer the next question. If “No," the checklist is complete.

e Will one or more of the following HRVOQC be emitied as a part of this project?

If “'Yes,” complete the information below:
» cthylene
» propylene

E
§

E]YES%NO
Oyes[Ino
Clves (no

PRINT I ‘ SUBMIT

TCEQ - 10149 (Revived 11/05) 106.4 Checklist for Permits by Rule Genersl Regqnirements
This form fer usc by Iacilities subject to alr quality permit requirements and may be revised perisdically. (APDG 4999v6)

Page3of 3
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P.O. Box 13087 (MC163) - Austin, TX 78711-3087
Ph.# (512) 239-5258  Fax # (512) 239-5698 Texas commlss'°“

on Environmental
Quali

To: Ms. Gayle Floyd From: Ms. Donna M. Wurst
Boykin Homes and Land Sales, LLC Air Permits

Fax: (409) 755-2886 Pages: 9

Phone: (409) 755-2333 Date: 9/28/2006

Re: Trench Burner CcC:

] Urgent O For Review [J Please Comment X Please Reply 0 Please Recycle

Ms. Floyd,

Attached is a 106.4 checklist (general requirements) and é 106.496 checklist (air curtain incinerators).

if you would please fill out these forms and return to me it would expedite the process.
If you have any questions or concems, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Donna M. Wurst
TCEQ/APD/GSR Section
Permit Reviewer
dwurst@tceg.state.tx.us
P.0O. Box 13087 (MC 163)
Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Ph#(512) 239-5258

Fax# (512) 239-5698




TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : ©9/28/2086 13:42
NAME : TCEQ APD

FAX . 512-239-1308

TEL ¢ 5122391670
SER. # : BROL5J3B1826

DATE, TIME 89/28 13:38

FAX NO./NAME 914997552886

DURATICON 08:83: 38

PAGE{(S> a9

RESULT 0K

MODE STANDARD
ECM

P.0. Box 13087 (MC163) = Austin, TX 787113087 I I
Ph.#(512) 239-6258  Fax # (512) 239-5698 Texas commlSSIon

on Environmental

To: Ms. Gayle Floyd From: Ms. Donna M. Wurst
Boykin Homes and Land Sales, LLC Air Permits

Fa:  (409) 755-2886 Pages: 9

Phone: (409) 765-2333 Date:  9/28/2006

Re:  Trench Bumer CC:

O Urgent O For Review [ Please Comment X Please Reply O Piease Recycle

Ms. Floyd,

Attached is a 106.4 checklist (general requirements) and a 106.496 checklist (air curtain incinerators).

if you would please fill out these forms and return to me it would expedite the process.

if you have any questions or concems, please don't hesitate to contact me.
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Mail Envelope Properties (451ABDC3.572:2:35706)

Subject: Site Review/Request for Comments for Project Number 124899
Creation Date 9/27/2006 1:06:59 PM
From: "Toni Oyler
Created By: TOYLER@tceq.state.tx.us
Recipients Action Date & Time
tceq.state.tx.us
IRPO.TNRDOMI1 Delivered 9/27/2006 1:07:12
PM
RFCAIR10 (RFCAIR10)

Post Office Delivered Route
IRPO.TNRDOM1 9/27/2006 1:07:12 PM tceq.state.tx.us
Files Size Date & Time

MESSAGE 302 9/27/2006 1:06:59 PM

TEXT.htm 318

124899 SR.wpd 27321 9/27/2006 1:06:44 PM
Options

Auto Delete: No

Expiration Date: None

Notify Recipients: Yes

Priority: Standard

ReplyRequested: No

Return Notification: None

Concealed Subject: No

Security: Standard

To Be Delivered: Immediate

Status Tracking: Delivered & Opened



O O

Permit By Rule
Request for Comments -- Site Review
TCEQ New Source Review Program

REGIONAL OFFICES: This notice is being sent to all programs with jurisdiction over the proposed site as noted
below. Please return comments ASAP, but no later than the comments deadline which is 10 days from the submittal
date. Permit by rule disposition will proceed after comments are received. If a local program has assumed the
responsibility of responding to this notice, you must respond to this notice informing Air Permits Division of who is
responsible for the RFC reply.

LOCAL PROGRAMS: This Request for Comment is being sent to all applicable local programs. Please coordinate
site review with the TCEQ Regional Office.

To Region: 10 City: Lumberton County: Hardin

Date Request Submitted: 9/27/2006

Comments deadline is 10 calendar days from the date request subniitted.

Date Application Received by Air Permits Initial Review Team: September 21, 2006

EXEMPTION TYPE

Permit by Rule No. 106.0496 Division: APD General/Standard Rule Permit
Permit No.: 70860L003 TCEQ Account No.: .
Regulated Entity No.: RN103915633 Customer No.: CN602421299

Company Name: Boykin Homes and Land Sales LLC

Site Name: Boykin Homes and Land | City: Lumberton | County: Hardin
Sales

Location: 9.113 acres in the William Slade Survey Abstract # 454 across the street from 405 West Walton.

Unit Name: Trench Burner

Plant Contact: Gayle Floyd Phone: (409) 755-2333

Local Program: Yes No Local Programs:

Project No.: 124899

PLEASE SEND COMMENTS TO THE PERSON IDENTIFIED BELOW. (To avoid delays, please do not send
this back to the Air Permits Initial Review Team.):

To: Emmanuel Ukandu - Reg 12 - [ E-Mail: eukandu Phone: (713) 767-3699 Fax: (713) 767-3524
HRT

To: Raymond Lay - Reg 14 - CCRT | E-Mail: rlay Phone: (361) 825-3426 Fax: (361) 825-3437

To: Sidney Wheeler - Reg 13 - SRT | E-Mail: swheeler Phone: (210) 403-4078 | Fax: (210) 403-4085

X| To: Cindy Swor - ART E-Mail: _cswor Phone: (512) 239-2103 Fax: (512) 239-5698




O @,

From Region: 10 County: Hardin City: Lumberton

Comments Deadline: Date RFC Received:

Company Name: Boykin Homes And Land Sales Llc

TCEQ Account Number:
Permit No.: 70860L003 Project No. 124899
Copy of Registration Received by Your Office: QO Yes O No Date Received:

(If not received, please contact company representative listed above for copy)

Site Visit? QO Yes O No Date of Investigation:

Investigator's Name (Please Print):

Organization: Phone:

If no site visit by Region staff for this RFC:

Review of site done by alternate means or County / City on by:

SITE INFORMATION:
Nuisance/Odor Potential: ___ Low ___ Moderate __ High
Hazard Potential: __ Low ___ Moderate __ High

Area to be Cleared:

Type of Material to be Handled:

Surrounding Land Use:

School within 3000 feet? __ No __ Yes Name:

Distance to Nearest Off-Property Receptor:

Receptor Type: __ School __ Residence __ Other

Describe area surrounding nearest receptor:

Distance from unit to nearest property line:

SITE REVIEW:

In light of the proximity of sensitive receptors and the surrounding land use, please discuss any concerns you have
concerning a facility of this type locating at the proposed site.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Proceed with Air Permits Division Review O Yes O No

Deny for following reasons:

Investigator Signature/Date:

Section Manager Signature/Date:

Date Comments Returned to Air Permits Division:




Interim New Source Review E‘jﬂitting IMS O Page 1 of 2
T Tl p— NSR PERMITS IMS- PROJECT RECORD
PROJECT#: 124899 PERMIT#: 708601003 STATUS: P DISP CODE:
RECEIVED. 09/21/2006 PROJTYPE: XRVW RENEWAL:
FEE DATE: FEE AMT: § 100 PROJ-ISSUE DATE:
STDX,PBR#,STDP: 0496 CHECK NUMBER: VOUCHER 16598
PROJECT NAME: TRENCH BURNER
GROUP: PAR
PARI_2 : OYLER, TONI
GROUP: ART
TECHENGR : WURST, DONNA _
ADMIN REVIEW RFc
A -PAR RECEIVED : 09/21/2006 A - TELECONS : 09/22/2006
A - ADMIN DEF CYCLE : 09/22/2006  09/22/2006
A - CN/RN REQ FROM A - CN/RN REC FROM _
CENTRAL REG 09722/2006  QENTRAL REG . 09/25/2006 A - PAR TRANSFER TO APD:  09/26/2006
ISSUED TO: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC
COMPANY NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC
CUSTOMER REGISTRY ID: CN602421299
PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION
CONTACT TYPE: TECHNICAL CONTACT
NAME: MS GAYLE FLOYD TITLE: SECRETARY
EMPLOYER NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC
PHONE: 409-755-2333 ext FAX: 409-755-2886 ext
STREET: 300 S MAIN CITY/STATE,ZIP: LUMBERTON, TX , 77657-
CONTACT TYPE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL '
NAME: MR JOHN BOYKIN JR TITLE: OWNER
EMPLOYER NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC
PHONE: 409-755-2333 ext FAX: 409-755-2886 ext
STREET: 300 S MAIN CITY/STATE,ZIP: LUMBERTON, TX , 77657-
PROJECT INFORMATION
UNIT: TRENCH BURNER
SIC: 1521 REGION: 10 ACCOUNT: REG ENTITY ID: RN103915633
SITE NAME: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES
COUNTY: HARDIN CAPUNITS: UNITTYPE:
CAPACITY: CITY: LUMBERTON
LOCATION: 9.113 ACRES IN THE WILLIAM SLADE SURVEY ABSTRACT
#454 ACROSS THE STREET FROM 405 WEST WALTON.
PUBLIC NOTICE
PUBLIC NOTICE REQUIRED?: N PN1 ALT LANGUAGE: NO PN2 ALT LANGUAGE: NO
EMISSION
RATES
[rons/vr REpUCTION][NOX][cO][Voc][Pm][soz][oTHER][ToTAL)|
PROJECT NOTES
ADMINISTRATIVE: REGISTERING BECAUSE THEY WERE UNDER PENALTY.
TECHNICAL ACTIVITY HISTORY
9/26/2006

http://ntcfprd/nsrpims/project/index.cfm?fuseaction=printproject&proj_num=124899&for...




Interim New Source Review @-nitting IMS O Page 2 of 2

TR - ENGINEER RECEIVEQ‘}/‘ SUP - RECEIVED FROM Q’;1 TR - PROJECT TO

PROJECT : PAR: ADMIN :
TR - FINAL PKG TO TR - DEFICIENCY TR - INITIAL REVIEW
TEAM LEADER : CYCLE: COMPLETE :

TR - PEER REVIEW : RF¢ é'“

PROJECT ATTRIBUTES
PORTABLE: T -

PROJECT LINK

PROJECTS/PERMITS VOIDANCE

http://ntcfprd/nsrpims/project/index.cfm?fuseaction=printproject&proj_num=124899&for... 9/26/2006
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Toni Oyler - PROJECT 124899

Page 1 of 1

From: Norma Hernandez
To: Toni Oyler

Date: 9/25/2006 10:50 AM
Subject: PROJECT 124899
cC: Nelon, Donald Dale

CN602421299
BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC

RN103915633
BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES

file://CAWINNT\Temp\GW}00001. HTM

9/26/2006




TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : ©9/22/2086 16:30
NAME : AIR PERMIT APIRT
FAX 1 5122394560

TEL : 5122394580

SER. # : 88BM5J283467

DATE, TIME @9/22 16:38
FAX NO. /NAME 5181
DURATION 808:080: 39
PAGE(S) 83
RESULT oK
MODE STANDARD

ECM

B =

FAX TRANSMITTAL

DATE: September 22, 2006 NUMBER OF PAGES (including this cover 3
sheef):

(

TCEQ - To Name . Central Reg|lstry

Organization Atiention: Central Registry

Proteciing Texas FAX Number (512) 239-51181
by Reducing and

Praventing Poliution

A\ ' .
\Q FROM: TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Sy

Name Toni Oyler .
Division/Region Air Permits Initial Review Team,
Air Permits Division
Telephone Number (512) 239-1311
FAX Number . (512) 239-4500
Check Box Check Bax
New Cust. v Update Customer
New Req Ent Update Regulated Entity

Update All CN Info
Update All RN Info

/ New Affiliation
J 1 .

Request: New Reg/Permit # v

S

Portable

2nd

—_—

Ranineat
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Toni Oyler - Re: Gayle Floyd

| 2 = a1 » |

From: "John Boykin" <stonegate2333@msn.com>
To: "Toni Oyler" <TOYLER@tceq.state.tx.us>
Date: 9/22/2006 10:13 AM

Subject: Re: Gayle Floyd

HI TONI,

The voucher humber you requested is 16598 and the amount was $100.00. I sent by certified mail all original
copies of the PI-7, Core Data Form, Relocation Form, Checklist, and appropriate plats yesterday, Sept 21,

2006. Please let me know what else (hopefully nothing) that you might need. Sorry I did not read my E-mail
till this morning. Any questions just call me at 755-2333.

Thanks,
Gayle

----- Original Message -----

From: Toni Oyler
To: STONEGATE2333@MSN.COM

Sent: Thursday, September 21, 2006 6:06 PM
Subject: Attn: Gayle Floyd

Hi Gayle,

I have the electronic PI-7 submittal for the 106.496 Permit by Rule Registration for RN103915633. I need
the TCEQ Voucher Number for the fee you submitted electronically, and also the amount of the fee. I would
appreciate it if you could e-mail this information as soon as possible. I would like to transfer this to technical
review sometime on Friday. Please call me at (512) 239-1311 if you have any questions.

Thanks for your help!
Toni Oyler

Program Specialist I1I
Air Permits Initial Review Team

file://CAWINNT\Temp\GW}00001 . HTM 9/22/2006



IDA ePay Staff - Production O O

Voucher Detail
Voucher 16598

VYoucher Number:
Trace Number:

— Transaction Information

Page 1 of 2

16598
582EA000014279

Company:
Address:
Phone:

Date: 09/20/2006 11:24 AM
Payment Method: ACH - Authorization 0Valid ABA
Amount: $100.00
Fee Code: PBR
Fee Type: PERMIT BY RULE - SMALL BUSINESS, CITY OR ISD
ePay Actor: JOHN BOYKIN
Actor Email: . STONEGATE2333@MSN.COM
IP: 65.70.248.34 '
— Payor Information
Payor Name: JOHN BOYKIN JR

BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC
300 S MAIN, LUMBERTON, TX 77657
409-755-2333

— Site Information
RN:

Site Name:

Site Address:
Site Location:

RN103915633
BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC
300 S MAIN, LUMBERTON, TX 77657

9.113 ACRES IN THE WILLIAMS SLADE SURVEY ABSTRACT
454 ACROSS THE STREET FROM 40

CN:
Customer Name:
Customer Address:

— Customer Information

CN602541757
BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES LLC
300 S MAIN, LUMBERTON, TX 77657

— USAS Status
USAS Status:
USAS Date:

RECEIVED
09/21/2006

— Voucher Status

http://prs.tceq.state.tx.us/ida/index.cfm?fuseaction=vouchermaint.voucherdetail&voucher_...

Status Staff

Comment Start End

9/22/2006




Electronic PI-7 Submission be O

Date of Submission: 09/20/2006

Received
SEP 212006

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Ajr & waste Applications

REGISTRATION FOR PERMITS BY RULE
FORM PI-7

Confirmation Number: 1158763479
Step I of the Electronic Submittal Process

I. REGISTRANT INFORMATION

A. TCEQ Customer Reference Number: CN- 602541757 TCEQ
Regulated Entity Number: RN- 103915633

(Note: If no CN or RN number was entered above, pl;t:se fill out the
required Core Data From,
which will be available in Step Il of the submittal process.

B. Company or Other Legal Customer Name: BOYKIN HOMES AND
LAND SALES ,LLC (must be same as Core Data "Customer'")

Company Official Contact Name: JOHN BOYKIN JR.
Title: OWNER

Mailing Address: 300 S. MAIN

City: LUMBERTON State: TEXAS Zip Code: 77657

Phone: 409-755-2333 Fax: 409-755-2886 E-mail:
STONEGATE2333@MSN.COM

C. Technical Contact Name: GAYLE FLOYD Title:
SECRETARY ’

[Company: BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES, LLC

Mailing Address: 300 S MAIN

City: LUMBERTON State: TEXAS Zip Code: 77657

Phone: 409-755-2333 Fax: 409-755-2886 E-mail:
STONEGATE2333@MSN.COM

D. Facility Location Information Street Address:

If no street address, provide written driving directions to the site:
(attach description if additional space is needed)

9.113 ACRES IN THE WILLIAM SLADE SURVEY ABSTRACT #
454 ACROSS THE STREET FROM 405 WEST WALTON

City: LUMBERTON County: HARDIN Zip Code: 77657

II. FACILITY AND SITE INFORMATION

Page 1 of 4

)24 899

http://home.mrcc.state.tx.us/intemal/oprr/airperm/test/justin/pbr_submissions71 158763479.... 9/21/2006




{ Electronic PI-7 Submission @e Q Page 2 of 4

A. Name and Type of Facility: TRENCH BURNER PORTABLE

B. Permits by Rule (PBR) claimed under 30 TAC § 106 496 Air
Curtain Incinerators

Are you claiming historical standard exemption or PBR?
If "YES enter SE or PBR effective date: No

C. Are you registering a grandfathered facility? No If "YES," attach
documentation of construction date

D. Is there a previous Standard Exemption or PBR for the facility in
this registration? Yes

(Attach details regarding changes)

If "YES" enter Registration No.: 708601002

If "YES" enter Rule No.:

E. Are there any other facilities at this site which are authorized by an
air Standard Excemption or PBR? No

If "YES" enter Registration No.:

If "YES" enter Rule No.:

F. Are there any other air preconstruction permits at this site? No

If "YES" enter Permit Nos.: ReCeiVed
SEP 2'1 2008

G. Is this site required to obtain an air federal operating permit? No

If "YES" enter Permit No.: ré wasmAPPﬁcations

|H. TCEQ Account Identification Number (if known): N/A |

III. FEE INFORMATION

To determine if a fee is required answer the following questions. If
"YES'" to either of the folowing two questions in III A., a fee is not
required and skip to Section IV. If both answers in II1. A. are "NO",
then go to Section 111. B. See section VII for address to send fee

A. Is this registration an update to a previously registered facility and
accompanied by a Certification Form solely to
establish a federally enforceable emission limit? No

B. What is the fee amount? If "YES," to any of the following three
questions, a 3100 fee is required. Otherwise, a $450 fee is required.

Does this business have less than 100 employees? Yes

Does this business have less than 1 million dollars in annual gross
receipts? No

Is this registration submitted by a governmental entity with a

http://home.tnrcc.state.tx.us/internal/oprr/airperm/test/justin/pbr_submissions/1158763479.... 9/21/2006




Electronic PI-7 Submission PC}C O

|p0pulati0n of less than 10,000? No

C. Check/Money Order/Transaction Number (Make checks payable to
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality):

Company Name on Check:
Fee Amount:
llWas fee paid online? Yes

IV. SELECTED FACILITY REVIEWS ONLY -TECHNICAL
INFORMATION

A. Is the required PBR checklist attached which shows the facility
meets all general and specific requirements

of the PBR( s) being claimed? Yes

B. Distance from this facility's emission release point to the nearest
property line: 301 Feet

Distance from this facility's emission release point to the nearest off-
property structure: 301 Feet

V. TECHNICAL INFORMATION INCLUDING STATE AND
FEDERAL REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS

Registrants must be in compliance with all applicable state and
ederal regulations and standards to claim a PBR.

A. Is confidential information submitted and properly marked with
this registration?
No

B. Is a process flow diagram or a process description attached?
Yes

C. Are emissions data and calculations for this claim attached?
No

D. Is information attached showing how the general requirements (30
TAC § 106.4) of the PBR is met for
this registration? may be used, but are optional)

Note: Please be reminded that if the facilities listed in this registration
are subject to the Mass Emissions Cap & Trade program under 30 TAC
Chapter 101, Subchapter H, Division 3, the owner/ operator of these
facilities must possess NOx allowances equivalent to the actual NOx
emissions from these facilities.

E.Is information attached showing how the specific PBR requirements
are met for this registration?

(PBR checklists may be used, but are optional)

Yes

F. Distance from this facility's emission release point to the nearest
property line: 301 Feet

Page 3 of 4

Received
SEP 2 12006
Air & Waste Applications

http://home.tnrcc.state.tx.us/internal/oprr/airperm/test/justin/pbr_submissions/1158763479.... 9/21/2006



Electronic PI-7 Submission che O Page 4 of 4

Distance from this facility's emission release point to the nearest off-
property structure: 301 Feet a

Note: In limited cases, a map or drawing of the site and surrounding
land use may be requested during the technical review or at the request
of the TCEQ Regional Office or local air pollution control program
'during an investigation.

Received
SEP 2 12006
Air & Waste Applicatio: s

http://home.tnrcc.state.tx.us/internal/oprr/airperm/test/justin/pbr_submissions/1158763479.... 9/21/2006




Sep 22 06 04:03p JOHN BOYKIN 409-755-2886 p.2

TCEQ Use Only

TCEQ Care Data Form

11 you have queslions on how o fifl out this form or about our Central Registry, please contact us at 512-238-5175.

Only enler the PI-7 confiemation number here [ 1158163419 | submiting with an electronic PI-7.
Individuals are entifled lo request and review theirjpersonal information that the agercy gathers onits forms.
They may also have any errors In their information carrécted. To review such information, contact us at 512-239-3282.

SECTION I: General Information

1. Reason for Submission Example: new waslewater pegnil; IH\ registration; change in customer information; efc..
RE-APPLICATION FOR TRENCH BURNER (PBR) / N SR)
2. Attachments Describe Any Attachments:b (ex3 Title ’VAppHcation, Waste Transporter Application, etc.)

v I YES I ‘ NO |P1-7, CHECKLIST 106.496 AND RELOCATION FORM

3. Customer Reference Number-if issued 4. Regulated Entity Reference Number-if issued

CN 602541757 | (9digits) RN |103915633 [ (2 digits)
SECTION lI: Customer Information
5. Customer Role (Proposed or Actual) — As it Relates to the Regulated Entity Listed on This Form

Piease check one of the following: Owner | ] Operator ¥ | Owner and Operator
i Occupational Licensee Voluriteer Cleanup Applicant Other

TCEQ Use Only Supetfund | | PST Respondent
8. General Customer Information

New Customer v Change to Customer Information

Change in Regulated Entity Ownership No Change*

*1t “No Change” and Section | is completg, skip to Section lll - Regulated Entity Information.

7. Type of Customer: Individual Sole Proprietorship - D.B.A.

Partnership Corporation Federal Government

State Government County Government City Govermment

Other Government | / Jother |LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
8. Customer Name (if an individual, please print last name first) If New Name, Enter Previous Name
BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES,LLC, JOHN BOYKIN JR. DBk P iKin Homes
9. Mailing Address 300 S. MAIN ! I )

City State zp 2P +4
LUMBERTON TX 77657
10. Country Mailing Information if outside USA 11. E-Mail Address if applicable
STONEGATE2333@MSN.COM
12. Telephone Number 13. Extension or Code 14, Fax Number /f applicable
(409) 755-2333 (409) 755-2886
15, Federal Tax ID o digits) 16. State Franchise Tax D lTumber If appiicable 17. DUNS Numbher ¥ applicable (o digiss)
741877488
18. Number of Employees 19. Independently Owned and Operated?
/ 0-20 21-100 101-250 251-500 501 and / Yes No
higher

SECTION Ili: Regulated Entity Information

20. General Regulated Entity Information
I New Regulated Entity | I Change to Regulated Entily Information | Y I No Change*

*If “No Change" and Section | s complete, skip to Section IV - Preparer Information.

Press the Tab Key 1o continue to page 2.

TCEQ-10400 (09402) Page1of2




Sep 22 06 04:04p JOHN BOYKIN 409-755-2886 p.3

_|.21. Regulated Entity Name (If an individuai, please print iast ngme first)
BOYKIN HOMES AND LAND SALES ,LLC

22, Street Address 300S. MAIN
{No PO Boxes)

City State ZiP ZIP+4
LUMBERTON ™ 77657

23, Mailing Address SAME
City State P ZIP + 4

24, E-Mail Address: STONEGATE2333@MSN.COM

25. Tetephone Number 26. Extension or Cdde 27. Fax Number if applicable

(409} 755-2333 {409) 755-2886
28. Primary SIG Code 29. Secondary SIC Code 30. Primary NAICS Code 31. Secondary NAICS Codse
' (4 digits) (4 digits} (5 or 8 digits) (5 or 6 digits)
1521

32. What is the Primary Business of this entlty? {Please do fot repeat the SIC or NAICS description)

HOME BUILDING AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
Questions 33 - 37 address geographic Jocatian. Please refer to the instructions for appiciability.

33. County | HARDIN

34. Description of Physical Location

9.113 ACRES IN THE WILLIAM SLADE SURVEY ABSTRAGT#454 ACROSS THE STREET FROM 405 WEST

35. Nearest City State Nearest Zip
LUMBERTON X 77657
36. Latitude {N) 31. Longitude (W)
Degrees Minutes - Seconds Degrees Minutes Seconds
20 ) ~ a4 I 54

\
38. TCEQ Programs In Which This Regulated Entily Participates Nof all programs have been listed. Please add lo thig
kst as needed. If you don’t know or are unsure, please mark "Unknown”, If you know a permit or registration # for this entity,
please wriie it below the program.”

Animal Feeding Operation Petroleum Stprage Tank Water Rights
Title V - Alr Wastewater Permit

Industrial & Hazardous Waste Water Districts

Municipal Solid Waste Water Utilities Unknown
New Source Review - Air ficensing - Types

SECTION 1IV: Preparer Information

39. Name__ 40. Title

JOHN BOYKIN JR. OWNER

41. Telephone Number 42. Extension or Code 43. Fax Number if appficable
{409) 755-2333 (409) 755-2886

44. E-mail Address: I STONEGATEZ2333@MSN.COM

TCEQ- 10400 10902) Page20f2




